
EXHIBIT A 

CITY OF PORTLAND 
GRANT AGREEMENT NO. 32001032 

AMENDMENT NO. ONE (1) 

FOR 
IMPLEMENTATION OF SUMMERWORKS PROGRAM 

AND BLACK MALE ACHIEVEMENT INITATIVE 

8 

The Agreement was made and entered into on the June 26, 2014 by and between WorkSystems, Inc., 
hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by 
and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter·called City. 

1. The Agreement is hereby amended to extend the Agreement term for an additional one (1) year 
beginning from June 26, 2015 through June 25, 2016. 

2. This Amendment shall extend this Agreement for another one year period at a yearly cost of 
$315,000.00 for the implementation of the FY 2014-2015 SummerWorks Program and Black Male 
Achievement Initiative with invoicing and payment as allocated below: 

a. SummerWorks Program, Mayor's Office, 100 people at $2, 100/person = $210,000.00 
b. Black Male Achievement Initiative, Office of Equity and Human Rights, 50 people at 
$2, 100/person = $105,000.00 

3. · The cost for the services provided during the term of this extension shall not exceed $315,000.00 
and the total value of this Agreement shall not exceed $610,000.00. 

4. All other terms and conditions to remain unchanged. 

WORKSYSTEMS, INC. 
BY:~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Approved as to form: 

Rev 4/2015 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

~-P' 
City Atto~t~rY ATTORNEY 5 ("'' / r) 

(Nameffitle/Date) 

Address: 1618 SW 1st Ave, Suite 450 
Portland, OR 97201 

Telephone No. 503.478.7371 
Email: hficht@worksystems.org 

CITY OF PORTLAND 
BY: 

Authorized official 

Grant Agreement #32001032 I Amendment #1 

Date 

Date 

Page 1 of 1 


